

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT

Senate Bill 613

AMENDMENT NO.	<u>A1</u>	
(to be filled in by		
Principal Clerk)		

S613-ARK-60 [v.4]

Page 1 of 1

Comm. Sub. [YES] Amends Title [NO] Fourth Edition

Date	,2013

## Representative Cleveland

1 2	moves to amend the bill on page 2, line 39, by deleting the numnumber "21", and	ber "20" and substituting the		
3	$\frac{1}{21}$ , and			
4	on page 2, line 46, by deleting the word "Ten" and substituting the	word "Eleven", and		
5 6	on page 3, line 17, by deleting the word "Five" and substituting the	e word "Six", and		
7				
8	on page 5, between lines 15 and 16, by inserting the following:			
9 10	"(11) Commanding Officer, Coast Guard Sector Nort			
11 12	(12) Commanding Officer, Naval Support Activity I	tampion Roads., and		
13	on page 5, line 31, by deleting the word "six" and substituting the word "seven".			
	SIGNED	_		
	Amendment Sponsor			
	SIGNED			
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment			
	ADOPTED FAILED	TABLED		

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office

